
Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

 

Amendment 1 Time Limit Extension.docx4
 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)                         Page 1 of 3 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81               Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                     Seal and Signature of Tenderer                      e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

PR No - 503204                                            RFQ - 69128             
Amendment No. 1 

 

 
Tender Ref No: UGVCL/PROJECT/RDSS/AHMEDABAD WEST/107 
 

 
Bidders are hereby requested to note that following amendments are made for 
clarification / instruction regarding bid submission and Time Limit Extension for 
Turnkey Based Contract (Design, Supply and Installation) for Development of 
Distribution Infrastructure Works for Loss Reduction and Modernization as well as 
Augmentation at Ahmedabad West under UGVCL in Gujarat State under Revamped 
Reforms Based and Result Linked Distribution Sector Scheme”. 
 

 
Clause No / 
Document  

Name 
 

Existing Provision Amended Provision 

Schedule - A 

 
Relevant documents Physically 
Submission Date (By registered post 
or speed post only) 
 

Physical submission of documents 
Relevant to Tender Fee & EMD Only 
(By Registered Post A.D. or Speed 
Post only) as per submission date 
 

Schedule - A Newly Added 

In case of payment of Tender Fee / 
EMD through DD/Banker’s 
Cheque/BG, the scanned copy of 
original documents shall be uploaded 
in preliminary stage and original 
copy of the same will be submitted 
only by Registered Post A.D. or 
Speed Post addressed to The Chief 
Engineer (P&P) ,Uttar Gujarat Vij 
Company Limited. Regd. & 
Corporate Office, Visnagar Road, 
Mehsana -384001, same must be 
submitted on or Before Schedule 
Date and time and ensure that 
Tender Number must be mentioned 
on the sealed cover. Otherwise the 
offer will not be considered (at the 
sole discretion of UGVCL) and no any 
further communication in the matter 
will be entertained. However no 
physical documents required if 
payment of tender Fee and EMD 
made through cash payment, RTGS & 
NEFT. 
 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

 

Amendment 1 Time Limit Extension.docx4
 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)                         Page 2 of 3 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81               Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                     Seal and Signature of Tenderer                      e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

 
Clause No / 
Document  

Name 
 

Existing Provision Amended Provision 

RDSS_Infra 
SBD_Part 1 

 
ITB 11.3 

The bidders are required to submit 
hard copy of the documents listed 
below, in original, along with the 
Technical Part of their Bid: 
i) Bid documents duly sealed 

and signed  
ii) Supporting documents as 

per requirements of Bid 
iii) Any Additional documents 

for supporting Bid  
For submission of original 
documents, the Employer’s address 
is: CHIEF ENGINEER (P&P) UTTAR 
GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE 
VISNAGAR ROAD NEAR BILADU 
BAUGH MEHSANA – 384 001 
GUJARAT – INDIA. 

The bidders are not required to 
submit hard copy of any of the 
documents in original along with the 
Bid except documents Relevant to 
Tender Fee & EMD Only 
 
For submission of original documents 
relevant to Tender Fee and EMD 
Only, the Employer’s address is: 
CHIEF ENGINEER (P&P) UTTAR 
GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE 
VISNAGAR ROAD NEAR BILADU 
BAUGH MEHSANA – 384 001 GUJARAT 
– INDIA. 

 

Online Preliminary, Technical & 
Price bid i.e. On line (e-tendering) 
tender/offer submission last date 

(This is mandatory) 

22.09.2022 up to 18.00 Hrs. 
 

Instead of 
 

09.09.2022 up to 18.00 Hrs. 

Relevant documents Physically 
Submission Date (By registered 

post or speed post only) 

On or before date 27.09.2022 up to 17.00 Hrs.
 

Instead of 
 

On or before date 14.09.2022 up to 17:00 Hrs. 

Date of opening of Tender Fee & 
EMD COVER Documents & 

Verification with Physically 
submitted documents 

28.09.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 
 

Instead of 
 

15.09.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 

Date of On line Opening of 
Technical Bid 

04.10.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 
 

Instead of 
 

19.09.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 

Date of On line Opening of Price 
Bid (Tentative, if possible) 

11.10.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 
 

Instead of 
 

26.09.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

 

Amendment 1 Time Limit Extension.docx4
 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)                         Page 3 of 3 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81               Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                     Seal and Signature of Tenderer                      e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

This amendment duly signed and sealed to be submitted along with technical bid. 
All other terms & Condition of tender remains same. 
Documents are available on website http://ugvcl.nprocure.com  
(For view, download & on line submission) 
 
 

Chief Engineer (P&P) 
R&C Office, Mehsana 


